Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/01/1999 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| RENOVA Technologies, LLC | | 110/01/1999 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fleet National Bank | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 111 Westminster Street | |
| City: | Providence | |
| State/Country: | RHODE ISLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 02903 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2261441 | RENOVA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-2500

Email: wal@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Loginov

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 2: Cesari and McKenna, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 133029-0001 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William A. Loginov |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0292

900044191

0.00

CH \$40

| Signature: | /William A. Loginov/ |
|---|----------------------|
| Date: | 03/14/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Fleet Assignment#page1.tif source=Fleet Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment Comments#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0293 This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to THE SECRETARY OF STATE for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.

1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es)
RENOVA Technologies, LLC
20 Thurder Boulevard
Smithfield, RI 02917

2. Secured Party(ies) and address(es)
Fleet National Bank
111 Westminster Street
Providence, RI 02903

7. U 2 5 3 8

7.

"SEE/OVERSIZE FILE"

| Check (X) if covered: | X Proceeds of Collateral are also covered | X Products of Collateral are also covered |
|-----------------------|---|---|
| , Filed with | Rhode Island Secretary of State | |
| RENOVA TECHNOL | LOGIES, LLC | FLEET NATIONAL BANK |
| By: | nul. | By: Johlland V.P. |
| 741 | Signatura(s) of Debtox(s) AWY Sure Number 1) Filling Officer Copy - | Signature(s) of Secured Party(les) |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0294

707496 7.42539 JAN25/00 10:57AM

SCHEDULE A

To UCC-1 Financing Statement filed against RENOVA Technologies, LLC In Favor of

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND, Secured Party

All fixtures and all tangible and intangible personal property of the Debtor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor, or in which the Debtor may now have or hereafter acquire an interest, including, without limitation, (a) all equipment (including all machinery, tools and furniture), inventory (including merchandise, raw materials, work in process, finished goods and supplies), and goods, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor, or in which the Debtor may now have or hereafter acquire an interest (the "Tangible Collateral"); (b) all accounts, accounts receivable, other receivables, contract rights, chattel paper, and general intangibles of the Debtor (including, without limitation, goodwill, patents, trademarks, tradenames, blueprints, designs, product lines and research and development), whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor, or in which the Debtor may now have or hereafter acquire an interest; (c) all instruments. documents of title, policies and certificates of insurance, securities, bank deposits, deposit accounts, checking accounts and cash now or hereafter owned by the Debtor, or in which the Debtor may now have or hereafter acquire an interest; (d) all accessions, additions or improvements to, all replacements, substitutions and parts for, and all proceeds and products of, all of the foregoing; and (e) all books, records and documents relating to all of the foregoing.

Renova Schedule A

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0295

Comments for Assignment Document Relating to Mark: RENOVA, Description: commercial and industrial lighting fixtures and retrofit kits; Serial No. 75/283401, Registered July 13, 1999, and Registration No. 2261441

We are filing a security interest assignment for Fleet National Bank to correct chain of title from RENOVA Technologies, LLC. to Fleet National Bank through a security interest to show Fleet National Bank's ownership which preceded the subsequent transfer to successor company M.A. Andrade Enterprises, Inc. recorded at Reel/Frame 2500/0707 on April 23, 2002.

The security interest granted to Fleet National Bank by RENOVA Technologies, LLC. was filed with the Rhode Island Secretary of State on October 1, 1999 The security interest includes all tangible and intangible personal property of RENOVA Technologies, LLC per SCHEDULE A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 03/14/2006 REEL: 003268 FRAMI